Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Art Zimmerman
Memorial Shoot 2025

April 5, 2025



Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

LISTING OF COMPETIORS
04-05-2025

Mark Smith
Dan Ray
Marc Fox
Cal Meabon
Rich Brown
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Jennifer Buchanan
Jerry Johnson
Larry Horrigan
Mark Nienhouse
Chad Henry
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11 Eric Hoskinson
12 Ron Fernwalt
13 Mike MacInnes
14 Leanne Pierce
15 Ben Kerkstra

16 Joe Baird
17 Ed Simpson
18 Jake Simpson
19 John Wood
20 Tim Kilmartin

21 Dennis Priddy
22 Rick Peterson
23 Cal Hosmer

24 Randy Landheer
25 Paul Thurmond

26 Seth Harrington
27 Drew Harrington
28 Simon Faulkes
29 Ed Henson

30 Pete Dykstra

31 Tom Knight

32 Bill Rickright
33 Jeff Terrell
34 Ron Lowell



Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025
SUMMARY OF MATCHES

04-05-2025
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - O 28 Clown
MATCH - 1 28 Snowman
MATCH - 2 27 Notched Bull
MATCH - 3 26 Three Milk Jugs
MATCH - 4 26 Three Single-Shot Bulls
MATCH - 5 26 Bee
MATCH - 6 25 V Notch
MATCH - 7 26 Three 1/3 Bulls
MATCH - 8 26 Buffalo
MATCH - 9 24 Frying Pan
MATCH - 10 7 Non-Winner's Bull

269 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

COMPETITOR'S NAME

(

0

)

Clown

26
25

21
15

24
34
17
13
28
22

23

31
32

Rich Brown
Ed Henson
Leanne Pierce
Joe Baird
Jake Simpson

Larry Horrigan
Chad Henry

Pete Dykstra
Drew Harrington
John Wood

Seth Harrington
Paul Thurmond
Jennifer Buchanan
Dennis Priddy

Ben Kerkstra

Randy Landheer
Ron Lowell

Cal Meabon

Dan Ray

Ed Simpson

Mike MacInnes
Mark Smith
Simon Faulkes
Rick Peterson
Cal Hosmer

Tom Knight
Bill Rickright
Mark Nienhouse
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DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

COMPETITOR'S NAME

(

1

)

Snowman

25
21

18
14

34
10
15
29
16

32
19

26
30

17
24
28
31

23
13

Drew Harrington
Mark Nienhouse
Rick Peterson
Dan Ray

Cal Meabon

Paul Thurmond
Dennis Priddy

Jennifer Buchanan

Jake Simpson
Leanne Pierce

Ron Lowell
Chad Henry
Ben Kerkstra
Ed Henson
Joe Baird

Bill Rickright
John Wood

Mark Smith

Seth Harrington
Pete Dykstra

Larry Horrigan
Ed Simpson
Randy Landheer
Simon Faulkes
Tom Knight

Cal Hosmer
Mike MacInnes
Rich Brown

26
26
24
24
24

23
22
19
19
18

17
17
17
16
14

14
14
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DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

2

)

Notched Bull

25

34
24
26

30
29

14
19

21
27
15
16

10
31

32
17

Jake Simpson
Cal Hosmer
Mark Smith
Rick Peterson
Simon Faulkes

Paul Thurmond
Mark Nienhouse
Ron Lowell
Randy Landheer
Seth Harrington

Pete Dykstra
Ed Henson
Rich Brown
Leanne Pierce
John Wood

Dennis Priddy
Larry Horrigan
Drew Harrington
Ben Kerkstra
Joe Baird

Chad Henry

Tom Knight

Dan Ray

Jennifer Buchanan
Cal Meabon

Bill Rickright
Ed Simpson

24
23
19
19
19

19
18
18
18
17

17
17
17
17
16

16
15
15
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DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

(3

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

Three Milk Jugs

19

25

16

10

23

15

14

28

27
32

34

Rick Peterson
Seth Harrington
Jake Simpson
Randy Landheer
Pete Dykstra

Ed Simpson

Ed Henson

Dan Ray
Dennis Priddy
Rich Brown

John Wood

Larry Horrigan
Jennifer Buchanan
Paul Thurmond

Joe Baird

Chad Henry
Mark Nienhouse
Cal Hosmer

Ben Kerkstra
Leanne Pierce

Cal Meabon
Simon Faulkes
Mark Smith

Drew Harrington
Bill Rickright

Ron Lowell
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10
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

15
23
25

17
22
34
16

32
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(4 ) Three Single-Shot Bulls
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
Chad Henry 27
Pete Dykstra 26
Jake Simpson 26
Drew Harrington 24
Mark Nienhouse 22
Jennifer Buchanan 22
Seth Harrington 21
Leanne Pierce 17
Ed Henson 16
Simon Faulkes 16
John Wood 16
Dennis Priddy 16
Larry Horrigan 15
Randy Landheer 14
Cal Meabon 14
Ben Kerkstra 14
Dan Ray 10
Cal Hosmer 8
Paul Thurmond 7
Mark Smith 7
Ed Simpson 7
Rick Peterson 7
Ron Lowell 7
Rich Brown 6
Joe Baird 4
Bill Rickright 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

COMPETITOR'S NAME

5

Bee

1st
2nd
3rd

10
14
23
22
19

24
34

25

21

17
32

27

Jake Simpson
Larry Horrigan
Tom Knight
Pete Dykstra
Simon Faulkes

Ed Henson

Rich Brown

Seth Harrington
Jennifer Buchanan
Joe Baird

Chad Henry
Mark Smith
Leanne Pierce
Dan Ray

Cal Hosmer

Rick Peterson
John Wood
Randy Landheer
Ron Lowell
Mark Nienhouse

Paul Thurmond
Dennis Priddy
Cal Meabon
Ed Simpson
Bill Rickright

Drew Harrington

27
26
22
22
22

21
20
20
20
20

20
19
18
17
16

14
13
12
11
11
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DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

COMPETITOR'S NAME

(

6

)

V Notch

25
34
15
24

16

14
18
28

10
17
32

Seth Harrington
Cal Hosmer

Pete Dykstra
Tom Knight

Drew Harrington

Dennis Priddy

Ed Henson

Rick Peterson
Jennifer Buchanan
Larry Horrigan

Rich Brown
Paul Thurmond
Ron Lowell

Ben Kerkstra
Randy Landheer

Joe Baird

Dan Ray
Leanne Pierce
Jake Simpson
Simon Faulkes

Mark Nienhouse
Chad Henry
Ed Simpson
Bill Rickright
Mark Smith
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DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

7

)

Three 1/3 Bulls

29
24

22
25

14
16
10
18
21

Ron Lowell

Mark Smith

Seth Harrington
Simon Faulkes

Jennifer Buchanan

Ed Henson
Randy Landheer
Mark Nienhouse
Rick Peterson
Paul Thurmond

Leanne Pierce
Joe Baird
Chad Henry
Jake Simpson
Dennis Priddy

Larry Horrigan
John Wood

Dan Ray

Ben Kerkstra
Cal Meabon

Rich Brown

Cal Hosmer
Pete Dykstra
Tom Knight
Bill Rickright

Drew Harrington

15
15
15
14
14

12
10
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DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

COMPETITOR'S NAME

(

8

)

Buffalo

10
16
23
15
21

19
24
22
18

31
28
27
25
34

26
14

32

Mark Smith
Larry Horrigan
Ed Henson

Pete Dykstra
Cal Meabon

Chad Henry
Joe Baird

Cal Hosmer
Ben Kerkstra
Dennis Priddy

John Wood
Randy Landheer
Rick Peterson
Jake Simpson
Dan Ray

Tom Knight
Simon Faulkes
Drew Harrington
Paul Thurmond
Ron Lowell

Seth Harrington
Leanne Pierce
Rich Brown

Jennifer Buchanan

Bill Rickright

Mark Nienhouse

16
16
16
16
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DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

COMPETITOR'S NAME

(

9

)

Frying Pan

24
21
28
16
25

26
22
18

10

34
14
27

23
31
30
32

Larry Horrigan

Jennifer Buchanan

Ben Kerkstra
Rich Brown
Ed Henson

Randy Landheer
Dennis Priddy

Simon Faulkes

Joe Baird

Paul Thurmond

Mark Smith

Seth Harrington
Rick Peterson
Jake Simpson
Cal Meabon

Chad Henry

Dan Ray

Ron Lowell
Leanne Pierce
Drew Harrington

Cal Hosmer

Tom Knight
Pete Dykstra
Bill Rickright

23
22
19
18
18
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DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

(10 ) Non-Winner's Bull
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 16 Joe Baird 23 0
2nd 28 Simon Faulkes 20 0
3rd 25 Paul Thurmond 19 0
-——- 4 Cal Meabon 19 0
24 Randy Landheer 18 0
32 Bill Rickright 9 0
2 Dan Ray 5 0
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DATE - 04-05-2025
TIME - FINAL

Art Zimmerman Memorial Shoot 2025

Art Zimmerman Overall AGGREGATE

- # - COMP. NAME -0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6 -7 - 8 -9 TOTALS
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Ist 29 Ed Henson 26 0 19 0 18 0 10 1 16 0 27 0 14 0 15 0 18 0 230 186 1
2nd 18 Jake Simpson 17 0 24 0 28 0 15 1 26 0 30 0 00 8 0 8 0 14 0 170 1
3rd 26 Seth Harrington 90 16 0 19 0 18 0 21 0 22 0 25 0 19 0 00 15 0 164 0
8 Larry Horrigan 16 0 14 0 17 0 90 150 30 0 8 0 70 19 0 25 0 160 0

30 Pete Dykstra 90 14 0 19 0 14 0 26 0 29 0 17 0 00 17 0 6 0 151 0

22 Rick Peterson 00 26 0 26 0 230 70 20 0 10 0 14 0 90 150 150 0

21 Dennis Priddy 8 0 26 0 17 0 101 16 0 130 14 0 70 110 22 0 144 1

6 Jennifer Buchanan 8 0 24 0 90 90 22 0 22 0 90 17 0 00 24 0 144 0

24 Randy Landheer 8 0 90 19 0 151 14 0 18 0 70 150 90 23 0 137 1

10 Chad Henry 90 22 0 16 0 50 27 0 21 0 00 90 16 0 12 0 137 0

16 Joe Baird 17 0 18 0 16 0 90 40 22 0 70 10 0 16 0 18 0 137 0

25 Paul Thurmond 90 26 0 24 0 90 70 14 0 70 14 0 60 18 0 134 0

14 Leanne Pierce 25 0 24 0 18 0 50 17 0 20 0 00 120 00 8 0 129 0

1 Mark Smith 00 17 0 26 0 00 70 20 0 00 21 0 191 16 0 126 1

34 Ron Lowell 8 0 230 19 0 00 70 17 0 70 24 0 60 90 120 0

28 Simon Faulkes 00 8 0 26 0 00 16 0 27 0 00 17 0 70 19 0 120 0

5 Rich Brown 27 0 00 18 0 10 0 60 26 0 8 0 00 00 230 118 0

15 Ben Kerkstra 8 0 19 0 17 0 50 14 0 - 70 60 16 0 24 0 116 0

27 Drew Harrington 90 30 0 17 0 00 24 0 70 16 0 00 6 0 70 116 0

2 Dan Ray 00 26 0 15 0 10 1 10 0 20 0 60 70 70 90 110 1

9 Mark Nienhouse 00 27 0 23 0 50 22 0 16 0 00 150 00 - 108 0

23 Cal Hosmer 00 70 27 0 50 8 0 20 0 18 0 00 16 0 6 0 107 0

19 John Wood 90 17 0 17 0 10 0 16 0 19 0 - 70 90 - 104 0

4 Cal Meabon 00 26 0 8 0 00 14 0 12 0 - 6 0 17 0 13 0 96 0

31 Tom Knight 00 70 150 - - 29 0 17 0 00 70 6 0 81 0

17 Ed Simpson 00 14 0 70 10 1 70 11 0 00 - - - 49 1

32 Bill Rickright 00 17 0 8 0 00 00 11 0 00 00 00 00 36 0



